

tITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10520/2011

SAHYADRI SAHAKARI S. KHARKHANA LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 29/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Napur Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks&#39; time is granted to file the correct and latest address of Respondent no. 6.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER