

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10520/2011

SAHYADRI SAHAKARI S. KHARKHANA LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree, Adv.  
Mrs. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.  
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

Learned Counsel for the appellants shall file the correct and latest address of respondent no. 6 within six weeks' time failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(JYOTI GUPTA)  
SR.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10520 OF 2011

SAHYADRI SAHAKARI S. KHARKHANA LTD. & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

Learned Counsel for the appellants shall file the correct and latest address of respondent no. 6 within six weeks' time failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[S.A. BOBDE]

New Delhi,  
August 29, 2016